
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3251
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2010
PROJECTS FOR NER
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the developmental projects envisaged in the Vision Document 2020 for North Eastern Region (NER) are likely to be completed within the scheduled time; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER, MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRI BIJOY KRISHNA HANDIQUE)

(a)&(b) The NER Vision 2020 Document provides a perspective for planning for the comprehensive economic development of the North Eastern Region. The document provides a roadmap to all stakeholders such as line Ministries of the Union Government, Planning Commission, North Eastern Council and State Governments for formulation of an integrated plan for the development of the North Eastern Region. It would also guide these stakeholders in framing their Twelfth Five Year Plans.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION LOK SABHA
	Answer

